



KING65

套装喇叭说明书

感谢您购买 KING652C 产品，这是一款专门为汽车音响改装而设计的 HI-END 级产品，本品已经通过全面测试，以确保其性能的一致和可靠性。

特性：

6.5 寸 2 路套装喇叭

额定功率 60W

橡胶边加 PP 音盆

4 欧姆 2.2 寸玻璃纤维音圈

1.6 Oz 磁钢

注意事项：

.在打安装孔之前，请确认安装空间是否合适。

.为了防止噪音干扰，请确保连接线远离发动机，高压导线和其他潜在的噪音来源

.为了防止短路，请确保布线避开运动部件和锋利的边缘。

.在安装本产品之前，请确保您已经仔细阅读本安装指导。

产品规格	KING65
功率 (W)	60
最低谐振频率 (HZ)	40
阻抗 (Ω)	4
灵敏度 (dB)	84
频率范围	40Hz-1KHz
磁钢	1.6 Oz
音圈	2.2 寸
音盆	橡胶边+PP 音盆
安装深度 (mm)	64
安装直径 (mm)	166



KING65

Thank you for purchasing an Awave woofer. It is a state-of-the-art product specifically designed and engineered for vehicle use and has been thoroughly tested to ensure consistent and reliable performance.

FEATURES:

- 6.5" woofer
- RMS power 60W
- PP cone with rubber edge
- 4ohms 2.2" Glass-fiber Voice coil
- 1.6 Oz magnet structures

PRECAUTIONS

Before making holes, check the mounting space with the supplied template.

To prevent noise pick-up, keep the wiring away from motor, high voltage leads and other potential noise sources.

To prevent a short circuit, keep all wiring away from moving parts and sharp edges.

Make sure you carefully read and understand the installation instructions before installing this speaker in your vehicle.

Specifications	KING65
RMS Power (W)	60
F0 (Hz)	40
Nominal Impedance (Ω)	4
Sensitivity@1m/1W(dB)	84
Frequency Range	40Hz-1KHz
Magnet	1.6 Oz
Voice coil	2.2"
Cone	PP cone with rubber edge
Mounting depth (mm)	64
Mounting diameter (mm)	166